## STATE UT NO SEPT OF JUST

## BakerHostetler

2018 NOV - 1 AM 10: 16

Baker&Hostetler LLP

Key Tower 127 Public Square, Suite 2000 Cleveland, OH 44114-1214

T 216.621.0200 F 216.696.0740 www.bakerlaw.com

David E. Kitchen direct dial: 216.861.7060 dkitchen@bakerlaw.com

October 31, 2018

## Via Overnight Mail

Joseph Foster Office of the Attorney General 33 Capitol Street Concord, New Hampshire 03301

Re: Supplemental Incident Notification

Dear Attorney General Foster:

On August 31, 2018, on behalf of our client, Posternak Blankstein & Lund LLP ("Posternak"), we notified your office of a phishing incident. In that notice, we explained that Posternak began notifying the parties that had provided the personal information to Posternak ("Data Providers") and offered to provide notification to the potentially affected individuals on behalf of those Data Providers, and as well as complimentary credit monitoring services for eligible individuals, call center services, and required regulator notifications.

Since our August 31, 2018 notice, one additional Data Provider has requested that Posternak provide the offered services on their behalf. Posternak notified four additional New Hampshire residents of the incident in writing on September 27, 2018 in accordance with N.H. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 359-C:20<sup>1</sup> in substantially the same form as the letter provided to your office on August 31, 2018. Posternak has provided all eligible individuals with a complimentary one-year membership in credit monitoring and identity theft protection services from Experian. Posternak has also provided a telephone number for potentially affected individuals to call with any questions they may have.

To date, Posternak has provided notice to a total of seven New Hampshire residents. Posternak provided notice to the individuals as soon as possible and without undue delay after

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This report does not waive Posternak's objection that New Hampshire lacks personal jurisdiction regarding the company related to this matter.

October 31, 2018 Page 2

Posternak received affirmative responses from the Data Providers that Posternak notified of the incident.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

David E. Kitchen

Tail & late

Partner